TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at Reel/Frame 2689/0119

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Business Financial Services	FORMERLY Merrill Lynch Capital, a Division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.	04/28/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nordco Inc.
Street Address:	245 West Forest Hill Avenue
City:	Oak Creek
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53154
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2115591	NORDCO
Registration Number:	3071877	NORDCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-4691

Email: jhannon@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: James M. Hannon

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP - 34th Floor Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15009.009002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James M. Hannon

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0272

900105268

Signature:	/James M. Hannon/
Date:	04/29/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Release#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0273

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, NORDCO INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 245 West Forest Hill Avenue, Oak Creek, Wisconsin 53154 (hereinafter "NORDCO") was previously obligated to GE Business Financial Services Inc., formerly known as Merrill Lynch Capital, a Division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc., in its capacity as Agent for Lenders (hereinafter "GE BFSI") under the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of September 8, 2006 (as amended, the "Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, NORDCO executed a Trademark Security Agreement dated July 16, 2003, (hereinafter the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") in favor of GE BFSI covering the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including without limitation the trademarks listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 2003, at reel/frame number 2689/0119; and

WHEREAS, NORDCO has satisfied its obligations to GE BFSI.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, GE BFSI hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. GE BFSI does hereby acknowledge that NORDCO has satisfied its obligations referenced herein and GE BFSI hereby releases all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral and the registration thereof, and all products and proceeds thereof, including without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0274 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GE BFSI has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 237 day of April, 2008.

GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL

SERVICES INC

Name: K. CRAV-G

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

STATE OF Illinois) SS.:

On this 28+h day of April, 2008, before me personally appeared the Cring Gallekuch, the Signatory of GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC., the corporation described herein and who executed this TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS; and that she/he acknowledges the instrument to be the free deed and act of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

Notary (Public

OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY SNEAD Notary Public - State of Minols My Commission Expires Dec 19, 2009

SCHEDULE 1 TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.	<u>Status</u>	Owner
NORDCO	75/138,463	2,115,591	Active	Nordco Inc.
NORDCO (stylized)	78/356,800	3,071,877	Active	Nordco Inc.

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 04/29/2008